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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

SOME (NOT ALL) GENDER ANARCHISTS & SEX POSITIVISTS

B for Bisexual

B for Bigender

L for Lesbian

L for Lesbo

L for Lezzie

L for Lipstick Lesbian

G for Gold Star
Lesbian

G for Gynaeotrope

T for Transgender

T for Trans

T for Travesti

T for Transvestite

T for Tranny

T for Transy

T for Transsexual

T for Transfag

T for Tranny Chaser

F for Fuck Buddy

F for Fag Hag

D for Drag Hag

L for Lesbro

P for Pervert

P for Poof

P for Ponce

U for Uranians

U for Urning

G for Gay

G for Gender Outlaw

G for Goth Loli

Q for Queer

Q for Questioning

K for Khush

33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

H for Homosexual

H for Homo

H for Queer
Heterosexual *

H for Hijra

D for Drag Family

F for Femme Queen

F for Butch Queen

A for Asexual

A for Adult
Entertainers

A for Androgyne

A for Amazons

A for Agro

S for Strippers

S for Sadomasochists

S for Sluts

G for Goddesses

G for Glamazon

S for Sadist

M for Masochist

S for Switch

T for Top

B for Bottom

P for Pitcher

C for Catcher

M for Master

M for Mistress

S for Slave

D for Dom

D for Domme

S for Sub

L for Leather

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

L for Leather Man

S for Sex Workers

P for Prostitutes

W for Whores

H for Hustlers

E for Escorts

S for Swingers

S for Sisters of
Perpetual
Indulgence

S for Stone

S for Sugar Daddy

S for Sugar Momma

S for Sworn Virgins

S for Sissies

T for Tom Boys

Q for Queens

K for Kings

D for DragFuck
Royalty *

V for Voyeur

D for Dagger

B for Bulldagger

K for KiKi

D for Guevedoche

D for Dykes

B for Badass Dykes

B for Baby Dyke

L for Leather Dykes

D for Dykes on Bikes

D for Dykes on Spikes

D for Desi Dykes

T for Tattooed Lady



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

T for Tattooed Man

P for Piercers

P for Pierced

S for Sun Dancer

B for Ball Dancer

K for Kathoeys

K for Khanith

C for Crossdresser

C for Chicks with
Dicks

C for Closet Queen

C for Cocksucker

M for Muff Diver

R for Rough Trade

H for Hermaphrodite

H for Half-and-Half

V for Venus Castina

C for Castrati

E for Eunuch

I for Intersex

I for Invert

F for Feminists

F for Fairies

R for Radical Faeries

F for Faggots

F for Flaming Faggots

F for Friends of
Dorothy

F for Feigele

F for Fa'afafine

F for Futanari

F for Furries

P for Plushies

P for Puppies

P for Ponies

127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

152.
153.

154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

P for Pansies

T for Twink

L for Littles

G for Girly Girl

N for Nancy Boy

F for Femme

H for High Femme

D for Diesel Femme *

D for Dandy

P for Pretty Boy

B for Butch

B for Soft Butch

H for He-She

S for She-male

B for Bears

C for Cubs

O for Otters

B for Boi

M for Muxe

M for Mollies

M for Mariposa

M for Mukhannath

M for Moumoune

D for Down Low

M for Men who have
sex with men.

M for Mashoga

W for Women who
have sex with
women.

G for Genderqueer

G for Genderfuck

G for Genderfluid

G for Guevedoche

T for Two Spirit

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.

182.
183.
184.

185.

N for Nadle

B for Berdache

M for Mangaiko

M for Mahu Wahini

L for Lhamana

G for Gallus

H for Hierodule

C for Cogender

K for Kinky

K for Kinsey 6

S for Sapiosexual

S for Sex Nerds

S for Sex Geeks

S for Sex Dorks

W for Winkte

P for Pornographers

P for Pansexual

P for Polyamorist

P for Pomosexual

P for Princess Boys

E for Edge Players

E for Ecdysiasts

V for Awesome
Vanilla *

ETC for et cetera

Al for ad infinitum

Al for queer Artificial
Intelligence *

E for Ecstatics *



